6/28/24, 2:07 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2013 FORD FUSION SE: 3FABPOHS5DR 180984

EE!E]EE![X Vehicle Hlstory Report“'

2013 FORD FUSION SE Damage reported: minor damage

VIN: 3FA6POHY50DR180984 |
SEDAN 4 DR -
GASOLINE :
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

21 Service history records

At least 1 open recall

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

B 29,039 Lastreported odometer reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/28/24 at
1:07:41 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about

your next used car.

X! Acmdent/ Damage Hlstory

Not aI[ accrdents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1
- 09/12/2019
Damage reported: minor .
Damage Severity Scale
- damage

MINCR MODERATE SEVERE

[AINCGEN x| Additional History owner 1

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Totai LOSS No lssues
- No total Ioss reported to CARFAX. Reported

Structura¥ Damage
: CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

https:/fwww.carfax.com/account/my-reports/ 1M1
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Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX,

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2013 FORD FUSION SE: 3FAG6PCHISDR 180984

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
' Damage reported: 09/12/20179.

Minor Damage

Manufacturer Recall

At least T manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
Mercury dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain more information about this recali.

Recall Reported

Basic Warranty

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Original warranty estimated to have expired. Warranty Expired
IC[AIR[F]ART Tltle Hlstory owner 1
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

: Damage Brands Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands
. Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
‘ No Problem

included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms E View Certificate

Eﬂmﬂm Ownership Hlstory

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased

Type of owner

Estrmated iength of ownershrp

Owned in the following states/ provinces

Estimated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer reading

GUARANTEED - None of these title probEems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Mator Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not

Owner 1

2013

Personal
11 yrs. 2 mo.
Pennsylvania

3,1 95/yr

29,039

[BICIEIYx] Detailed History

https:/fiwww.carfax.comfaccount/my-repors/
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6128/24, 2:07 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2013 FORD FUSION SE: 3FA6POHI5DR180984
& Owner1 Low mileage! This owner drove less | Personal Vehicle .

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/28/2012

ord Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to

original dealer

Original Window Sticker

12/18/2012 6 Wayne Ford Vehicle offered for sale
Wayne, NJ
973-256-8800
4 8.6/5.0
172 Verified Reviews
909 Customer Favorites

03/30/2013 Wayne Ford
Wayne, NJ
§73-256-8800
4.6/5.0
172 Verified Reviews
909 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed

. 04/25/2013 Chapman of Philadelphia Vehicle offered for sale
Philadelphia, PA

215-698-7000

“r 4.5/5.0

600 Verified Reviews

Customer
4531 Favorites

. 04/25/2013 160 Chapman of Philadelphia y Vehicle serviced
3 Philadelphia, PA @ - Pre-delivery inspection completed
215-698-7000 -Emissions or safety inspection

“: 4.5/5.0 performed

600 Verified Reviews
Customer
4,531 Favorites

04/26/2013 161 Chapman of Philadelphia Vehicle sold
Philadelphia, PA
215-698-7000
& 4.5/5.0
600 Verified Reviews

; Customer
4,531 Favorites

04/26/2013 Pennsylvania Vehicle purchase reported

https:/fwww, carfax.comfaccount/my-reports/ a1



6/28/24, 2:07 PM

- Motor Vehicle Dept.
| 04/26/ 201 3 Inspection Station
04/29/201 3 Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Philadelphia, PA

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2013 FORD FUSION SE: 3FAGPOHI5DR 180984

- Titled or registered as personal vehicle

Exempt fI'OITI emissions mspectlon

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported

05/15/2013 424

215 698-7000
- 4.5/5.0

> 4,531

600 Verified Reviews
- Customer
Favarites

; Chapman of Philadelphia <.z
? Philadelphia, PA

Vehicle serviced

11/05/2013 2,656

215 698-7000
..... - 4.5/5.0

4,531

600 Verified Reviews
Customer
Favorites

Chapman of Philadelphia
Philadelphia, PA

Vehicle serviced

-Recommended maintenance
performed

- Qil and filter changed

- Electrical system checked

02/06/2014 Pennsylvania

05/01 /2014 4,673

!nspectlon Statlon

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Philadelphia, PA

Registration issued or renewed

Exempt from emissions mspectlon

08/26/201 4

09/10/2014 6,620
215-698-7000
% 4.5/5.0

600 Verified Reviews

05/11/2015 10,728

hitps:/fwww.carfax.cam/account/my-reports/

Customer
4,531 Favorites

inspec’clon Statlon

Ford Motor Company

Chapman of Philadelphia
Philadelphia, PA

Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction

Program issued

-Program #14N02 EXTENDED
WARRANTY COVERAGE FOR PCM
REPROGRAMING IN THE EVENT OF
ABS VEHICLE SPEED SIGNAL
RELATED COMMUNICATION LOSS
THAT DISABLES OBDIl SYSTEM
MONITORS

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more mformatlon

Vehlcle servnced
-Maintenance inspection completed
- Tires rotated

Passed emissions inspection

4/



6/28/24, 2:07 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2013 FORD FUSION SE: 3FA6POHI95DR 180984

07/17/2015 11854 Chapman of Philadelphia
Philadelphia, PA

% Vehicle serviced
#% -Maintenance inspection completed

2‘E 5-698-7000 - Battery/charging system checked
----- - 4.5/5.0 - Oil and filter changed
600 Venﬁed Reviews - Tires rotated
Customer -Brakes checked
4531 cavorites - Tire condition and pressure checked

09/30/2015 13,015 Chapman of Philadelphia % Vehicle serviced
Philadelphia, PA ¥ -Maintenance inspection completed
215-698-7000 - Airbag computer/module replaced

% 4 4.5/5.0
600 Verified Reviews

Customer
Favorites

4,531

04/15/2016 15575 Chapman Ford of Vehicle serviced

Philadelphia - Maintenance inspection completed
Philadelphia, PA -0il and filter changed

| 215-698-7000 -Tires rotated

| “ 4.5/5.0 - Battery/charging system checked

600 Verified Reviews -Air filter checked
Customer -Brakes checked
7 4531 £ orites -Tire condition and pressure checked
- Air filter replaced
-Emissions inspection performed
-Emissions or safety inspection
performed

04/ ‘l 5/ 20‘! 6 Inspectfon Statlon Passed emissions mspect:on

Vehlcle serwced
% -Maintenance inspection completed

09/06/2016 17,257 Pep Boys
Philadelphia, PA

215-342-4700 - Tire(s) mounted
4+ 3.8/5.0 - Tire pressure monitoring system
serviced

104 Verified Reviews
147 Customer Favorites

- Tire(s) balanced
- Alignment performed

10/05/2016 17,652 Pep Boys % Vehicle serviced
Philadelphia, PA /% -Maintenance inspection completed
215-342-4700 - Tire(s) mounted
“r 3.8/5.0
04 Verified Reviews
7 147 Customer Favorites

01/12/2017 18,560 Chapman Ford of Vehicle serviced
Philadelphia ® -Maintenance inspection completed
Philadelphia, PA - 0il and filter changed
215-698-7000 - Tires rotated
4 4.5/5.0 -Rear brake rotor(s) replaced
600 Verified Reviews - Rear brakes replaced
Custormer - Brake rotor(s) replaced
4531 £ orites - Battery/charging system checked

https://www.carfax.com/account/my-reports/
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2013 FORD FUSION SE: 3FAGPOHS5DR 180984

’19,287

Inspection Station

- Air filter checked
- Brakes checked
-Tire condition and pressure checked

04/ 18/201 7 Exempt from emissions inspection
07/ 17/2017 19,893 Pep Boys Vehicle serviced
Philadelphia, PA -Maintenance inspection completed
2‘E 5-342-4700 - Battery/charging system checked
- 3.8/5.0 - Battery replaced
1 04 Verified Reviews -Battery serviced
147 Customer Favorites
09/25/2017 20,383 Chapman Ford of Vehicle serviced
Philadelphia -Maintenance inspection completed
Philadelphia, PA - Battery/charging system checked
215-698-7000 -Tire condition and pressure checked
< 4.5/5.0 -Key(s) (re) programmed
600 Verified Reviews -New key(s) cut
Customer
4,531 Favorites
10/19/2017 20,528 Pep Boys Vehicle serviced
Philadelphia, PA -Maintenance inspection completed
21 5 342-4700 -Tire(s) balanced
_____ - 3.8/5.0 - Tire pressure monitoring system
s 104 Verified Reviews “.srerwced ted
147 Customer Favorites ire(s) mounte
; 01/09/2018 21,127 Chapman Ford of Vehicle serviced
§ Philadelphia -Maintenance inspection completed
; Philadelphia, PA - Qil and filter changed
i 21 5-698-7000 -Tires rotated
- 45/5.0 - Battery/charging system checked
- Brakes checked
6 Verified R
00 e IECUS%';V;?; - Air filter checked
4,537 cavorites - Tire condition and pressure checked
10/20/2018 23,183 Chapman Ford of Vehlcle serv:ced
Philadelphia -Maintenance inspection completed
Philadelphia, PA - Qil and filter changed
215-698-7000 - Tires rotated
4 45/5.0 - Air filter replaced
600 Verified Reviews
Customer
V4,531 Favorites
01/14/2019 Pennsyivan;a Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
: Phlladelphla PA
05/21/2019 24,152  Inspection Statson Passed emissions inspection

https:/fwww.carfax.com/account/my-reports/
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2013 FORD FUSION SE: 3FAGPOH95DR 180984

6/28/24, 2:07 PM

05/22/2019 Chapman Ford of Vehicle serviced
Philadelphia -Maintenance inspection completed
Philadelphia, PA - Four wheel alignment performed
215-698-7000 - Alignment performed
¥ 4.5/5.0 - Oil and filter changed
' 600 Verified Reviews -Ti res rptatgd .
Customer -Emissions inspection performed
Y 4,531 Coorites -Emissions or safety inspection
performed
09/12/2019 Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage

-Damage to left rear
-Damage to rear

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including
dents or scratches to the vehicle body.

09/29/2019 24,693 Chapman Ford of
Philadelphia
Philadelphia, PA
215-698-7000

“r 4.5/5.0

600 Verified Reviews

Customer
4,531 Favorites

Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.

https://www.carfax.com/account/my-reports/

01/16/2020

Vehicle serviced

Registration issued or renewed

7M1
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05/2'1 /2020 25 550

.
i

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2013 FORD FUSION SE: 3FAGPOHI5DR 180984

Phitadelphla PA
Chapman Ford of
Philadelphia
Philadelphia, PA

Vehicle serviced
® -Maintenance inspection completed
- 5,000 mile service performed

215-698-7000 - Qil and filter changed
4 45/5.0 - Tires rotated
600 Verified Reviews -Fluids c.hegked .
Customer - Transmission serviced
4331 Cavorites -Emissions inspection performed
-Emissions or safety inspection
performed
05/21/2020 Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
01/13/2021 Pennsylvania Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Philadelphia, PA
; | 05/19/2021 26,940 Chapman Ford of Vehicle serviced
Philadelphia @ -Maintenance inspection completed
Philadelphia, PA - 5,000 mile service performed
215-698-7000 - Qil and filter changed
% 4.5/5.0 - Tire condition and pressure checked
600 Verified Reviews - Tires rotated
. Customer - Alignment performed
4531 Eavorites -Emissions inspection performed
-Emissions or safety inspection
performed
05/ 1 9/202‘1 Inspectlon Statlon Passed emissions inspection
; 0?/‘] 9/2022 Pennsylvanla Registration issued or renewed

F

05/26/2022 29 039

06/13/2022

05/26/2022

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Phllade{phla PA

Chapman Ford of
Philadelphia
Philadelphia, PA
21 5 698-7000

» 4,5/5.0

600 Verified Reviews
Customer
4,531 Favorites

Ford Motor Company

hitps:/www.carfax.com/account/my-reports/

Inspectlon Stataon

Vehicle serviced

% -Maintenance inspection completed

- Brakes checked

- Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed

-Emissions inspection performed

-Emissions or safety inspection
performed

Exempt from emissions mspectlon '

Manufacturer Safety recall issued

-NHTSA #22v413

-Recall #22843 TRANSMISSION
SHIFTER CABLE BUSHING

- Status: Remedy Availabie

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information
8/11



6/28/24, 2:07 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2013 FORD FUSION SE: 3FA6POH95DR 180984

© Learn more about this recall

Description: ON YOUR VEHICLE, IT MAY BE POSSIBLE THE TRANSMISSION SHIFTER CABLE
BUSHING IS DAMAGED OR MISSING.

A DAMAGED OR MISSING BUSHING COULD PREVENT THE SHIFTER FROM MOVING THE
TRANSMISSION INTO THE INTENDED GEAR POSITION AND CAUSE THE VEHICLE TO MOVE
IN AN UNEXPECTED DIRECTION. THE TRANSMISSION MAY NOT BE IN THE PARK
POSITION, EVEN THOUGH THE SHIFTER POSITION INDICATES THAT THE VEHICLE WAS

; SHIFTED TO PARK. EXITING A VEHICLE WITHOUT THE TRANSMISSION IN THE PARK
POSITION AND WITHOUT THE APPLICATION OF THE PARKING BRAKE MAY ALLOW THE

‘ VEHICLE TO ROLL, INCREASING THE RISK OF INJURY OR CRASH.

Remedy: PARTS ARE NOW AVAILABLE TG REPAIR YOUR VEHICLE. FORD MOTOR COMPANY
HAS AUTHORIZED YOUR DEALER TO REPLACE THE SHIFTER CABLE BUSHING AND
PROTECTIVE CAP FREE OF CHARGE PARTS AND LABOR.

. 02/07/2023 Pennsylvania Registration issued or renewed
| Motor Vehicle Dept.
Philadelphia, PA

03/13/2023 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Safety recall issued
-NHTSA #23V162
-Recall #23S12 FRONT BRAKE
FLEXIBLE HOSE REPLACEMENT
- Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
. dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

© Learn more about this recall

Description: ON YOUR VEHICLE, THE FRONT BRAKE JOUNCE HOSES COULD RUPTURE
PREMATURELY

A RUPTURED FRONT BRAKE JOUNCE HOSE WILL CAUSE A PROGRESSIVE BRAKE FLUID
LEAK. THE DRIVER MAY EXPERIENCE AN INCREASE IN PEDAL TRAVEL TOGETHER WITH A
REDUCTION IN THE RATE OF DECELERATION, INCREASING THE RISK OF A CRASH.

Remedy: PARTS ARE NOW AVAILABLE TO REPAIR YOUR VEHICLE. FORD MOTOR COMPANY
HAS AUTHORIZED YOUR DEALER TO REPLACE BOTH FRONT BRAKE FLEXIBLE HOSES FREE
OF CHARGE PARTS AND LABOR.

o Have Questlons'? Please VISI't our Help Center at WWW. carfax com.

Gmﬁ]ﬁu Glossary

j Damage indlcator

- Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees,
* traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX.
. As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle

" Mistory Report, CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

hitps:/www.carfax.com/account/my-reports/ 91



6/28/24, 2:07 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2013 FORD FUSION SEk: 3FASPOHS5DR 180984

» This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 6/28/24 at 1:07:41 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with & vehicle inspection and test
drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

» Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including denis or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

» Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicie and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.

+ Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise
the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

. First Owner
. When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall

The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
- all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled

solely in the US including Puerio Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in

the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohip, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please

i consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a

~ registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

facebook.com/CARFAX @cARFaxine  [[§J About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS iN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
6/28/24 1:07:41 PM (CDT)

Follow Us:
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